

Undeliverable mail returned from the U.S. Postal Service.  
Address is consistent with the Master Commission Directory or  
the Case Management System.

Dkt: 160101-WS

State of Florida  
**Public Service Commission**  
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard  
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

neopost<sup>®</sup> FIRST-CLASS MAIL  
12/02/2016  
**US POSTAGE \$000.46<sup>5</sup>**  
 ZIP 32399  
041L11251562

Robert Hughes (FL)  
11214 Kiskadee Circle  
New Port Richey, FL 34654

NIXIE 339 FE 1 0012/09/16

RETURN TO SENDER  
NOT DELIVERABLE AS ADDRESSED  
UNABLE TO FORWARD

FUNDF

BC: 32399085099 \*0838-05001-02-42

34654085099



BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Application for increase in water and wastewater rates in Charlotte, Highlands, Lake, Lee, Marion, Orange, Pasco, Pinellas, Polk, and Seminole Counties by Utilities, Inc. of Florida.

DOCKET NO. 160101-WS  
ORDER NO. PSC-16-0526A-PCO-WS  
ISSUED: December 2, 2016

RECEIVED  
FPSC  
2016 DEC 13 AM 8:11  
COMMISSION  
CLERK

AMENDATORY ORDER

BY THE COMMISSION:

On November 22, 2016, we issued Order No. PSC-16-0526-PCO-WS, Approving Interim Rates and Suspending Proposed Final Rates requested by Utilities Inc. of Florida (UIF). However, due to scrivener's errors and to conform the order to the oral modifications voted on and approved at hearing, several changes to the main body of the order and to the attached tables require correction. Therefore, Order No. PSC-16-0526-PCO-WS is amended to reflect:

Corrections to the numbers in the table on Page 27 of this order, Lake Placid, Schedule No. 4-B, Test Year 12/31/15, Monthly Wastewater Rates, under the column entitled Commission Approved Interim. See Attachment No. 1, Amended Lake Placid Schedule No. 4-B attached hereto.

Corrections to the numbers in the table on Page 33 of this order, Terre Verde, Schedule No. 4-A, Test Year 12/31/15, Bi-Monthly Wastewater Rates, under the column entitled Commission Approved Interim. See Attachment No. 2, Amended Terre Verde Schedule No. 4-A, attached hereto.

Corrections to the table on Page 57 of this order, UIF-Pasco Schedule No. 4-B, Test Year 12/31/15, Monthly Wastewater Rates, beneath the column entitled Commission Approved Interim, the Residential – Orangewood, the Charge per 1,000 gallons, has been corrected from \$6.62 to \$8.67. Also under the column, Commission Approved Interim, the Typical Residential 5/8" x 3/4" Meter Bill Comparison – Orangewood has been corrected to reflect the following: for 3,000 Gallon Meter Bill, the amount \$31.62 has been corrected to \$37.77; for 5,000 Gallons, the amount \$44.86 has been corrected to \$55.11 and for 10,000 Gallons, the amount \$77.96 has been corrected to \$98.46. See Attachment No. 3, Amended UIF-Pasco Schedule No. 4-B (Orangewood) attached hereto.

The main body of the order has also been amended. The table on the top of Page 2, Last Proceedings Establishing Rates for UIF System, has been corrected to reflect the addition of Order PSC-16-0151-FOF-SU, issued April 18, 2016, wherein this Commission approved the settlement and modification of prior Order PSC-16-0013-PAA-SU, issued January 6, 2016.